A participating dDepartment may amend any roster cContract for additional work related to the original roster
cContract up to a maximum total Contract amount of twenty-five percent of the of the original contract amount. In no
case shall the total Consultant Roster Program Contract amount, including all amendments, exceed Two Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($250,000).

3. Each participating dDepartment may only use a certified roster cConsultant annually up to a maximum amount of 
Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($400,000) per year, per roster category. Any consultant that reaches this limit within 
any calendar year shall not be selected from that certified roster category for use by that participating department for